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Assembly Bill 502 Published
September 28, 1965.

CHAPTER 239

AN ACT to amend 20.650 (21) and 39.59 (1) of the statutes, relating to
the appropriation to co-operative educational service agencies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.650 (21) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.650 (21) Annually, beginning July 1, 1965, net to exeeed $22.000
$29,000 for each co-operative educational service agency, for not to execeed
25 pueh ageneies; for the current operational expenses of these agencies
deemt by sabeh: I of ek- 39 on the certification of the state superin-
ten

SECTION 2. 39.59 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

39.59 (1) Annually beginning July 1, 1965, there shall be paid to each
co-operative educational service agency for the maintenance and operation
of the office of the agency board of control and co-ordinator a sum not to
exceed $22.000 $29,000 for each co-operative service agency, but after
196566 no aids shall be paid unless the service agency submits a detailed
certified statement of its expenses for the prior year to the state superin-
tendent by October 1, and such statement reveals that the aids were ex-
pended ag provided by this section, and in no case shall the aids exceed
the actual expenditures for the year for which the aids were paid.

SectioN 3. This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation
bill, recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with
the requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved September 9, 1965.
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